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2025-2026 Preclinical Curriculum Contact Information Sheet 

Preclinical Thread Leaders 

 
MSI & MSII LEARNING COMMUNITIES 

Module Start Date: Refer to the LC Calendar Dates       
LC Director: Dr. Shaundra Blakemore                sblakemore@uabmc.edu 638-9587 
LC Coordinator: Madilyn Allen m1823@uab.edu  934-5679 

OFFICE OF SERVICE LEARNING 
Dr. Caroline Harada charada@uab.edu 934-3184 
Program Manager: Gerald Friedman gbf@uab.edu 934-9212 

HEALTH EQUITY (Project AHEAD) THREAD LEADER 
Dr. Caroline Harada charada@uab.edu 934-3184 

ANATOMY THREAD LEADER 
Dr. William Brooks wbrooks@uab.edu 934-7596 

HISTOLOGY THREAD LEADER 
Dr. Laura Fraser lfraser@uab.edu 934-5341 

MICROBIOLOGY THREAD LEADER 

Dr. Mukesh Patel mrpatel@uabmc.edu 934-4628 

PHARMACOLOGY THREAD LEADER 

Dr. Teresa Wilborn twilborn@uab.edu 934-4550 
 

PATHOLOGY THREAD LEADER   

Dr. Brandi McCleskey bcmpath@uab.edu 930-3603 
 

IMMUNOLOGY THREAD LEADER 

Dr. Heather Bruns habruns@uab.edu 996-4067 

CLINICAL REASONING & INTEGRATED SKILLS PROGRAM (CRISP I & II) LEADERS 

Director: Dr. Monica Agarwal 
Assistant Director: Dr. Zach Pacheco 
Program Director: Alex Fresh 
Program Manger I: Sasha Parker 

agarwalm@uab.edu 
zpacheco@uabmc.edu 
afresh@uab.edu 
sashapkr@uab.edu  

996-3636 
 
934-4473 
975-6315 
 

MS1 ORIENTATION  

Start Date: 7-28-25 to 8-1-25 
Medical Student Services Program  
Director: Jason Noah   jnoah@uab.edu                                   934-3483 
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MS1 Module Dates and Directors 

** Module Breaks **   
MSI Module Coordinator: Nancy Massey nlmassey@uab.edu 934-4754 

PCL 1100 Patient, Doctor, & Society   

Module Start Date: 8-4-25 to 8-15-25         
Module Director: Dr. Rebekah Weil                raweil@uabmc.edu 934-3007                         
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Caroline Harada                charada@uabmc.edu 934-9261 

 
PCL 1125 FUNDAMENTALS of MEDICINE   

Module Start Date: 8-18-25 to 12-21-25     

Module Director: Dr. Laura Fraser lfraser@uab.edu 934-5341 

“Fundamentals of Medicine” Blocks:   

Block 1: Biomolecules and Bioenergetics 
Block Start Date: 8-18-25 to 9-7-25   
Block Leader: Dr. Martin Young meyoung@uab.edu 934-2328 

Block 2: Development and Anatomic Structure 

Block Start Date: 9-8-25** to 10-5-25   

Block Leader: Dr. Laura Fraser lfraser@uab.edu 934-5341 

Block 3: Cells and Foundations of Pharmacology 

Block Start Date: 10-6-25 to 11-2-25   
Block Leader: Dr. Teresa Wilborn twilborn@uab.edu 934-4550 

**Fall Break: 10-20-25 to 10-26-25** 

Block 4: Pathology and Immunology: Response to Insult and Infection 

Block Start Date: 11-3-25 to 11-30-25**    
Block Leader Pathology Lead: Dr. Darin 
Trelka    

dtrelka@uabmc.edu    934-2414 

Block Leader Immunology Lead: Dr. 
Heather Bruns 

habruns@uab.edu 996-4067 

**Thanksgiving Holiday: 11-27-25 to 11-28-25**  

Block 5: Microbiology: Infectious Agents and Antimicrobial Therapy 
Block Start Date: 12-1-25 to 12-21-25** 
   
Block Leader: Dr. Mukesh Patel 
Block Co-Leader: Dr. Aditi Jani                

mrpatel@uabmc.edu 
ajani@uab.edu 

934-4628 
934-9666 
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**Winter Break: 12-22-25 to 1-4-26** 
 
 

CARDIOVASCULAR 

Module Start Date: 1-5-26** to 2-6-26 
Module Director: Dr. Silvio Litovsky slitovsk@uab.edu 996-5410 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Harish 
Doppalapudi 

harish@uab.edu 934-3614 

 
PULMONARY 

Module Start Date: 2-9-26 to 3-15-26** 
Module Director: Dr. Melissa Jordon mrjordan@uabmc.edu 638-9583 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Elizabeth George                      egeorge2@uab.edu 996-5864 

**Spring Break: 3-16-26 to 3-23-26**  

GASTROINTESTINAL 

Module Start Date: 3-23-26 to 5-3-26 
Module Director: Dr. Cathy Fuller cfuller@uab.edu 934-6227 
Clinical Co-Director: Amanda Cartee acartee@uabmc.edu 934-3817 

RENAL 

Module Start Date: 5-4-26 to 6-7-26 
Module Director: Dr. Mark Bevensee bevensee@uab.edu   975-9084 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Eric Judd 
Assistant Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Navya 
Eleti 

ejudd@uab.edu 
navyaeleti@uabmc.edu 

996-2226 
934-1801 

**Summer Break: 6-8-26 to 6-28-26* 
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MS2 Module Dates and Directors 

** Module Breaks **   

MS2 Module Coordinator: Sharon Noser         snoser@uab.edu 934-5118 

NEUROSCIENCES   

Module Start Date: 8-4-25 to 10-12-25   
Module Director: Dr. Craig Powell  craigpow@uab.edu 975-5196 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Kristen Sandefer kjs26@uab.edu  975-8569 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Michael Lyerly mlyerly@uabmc.edu  975-8569 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Brandon “Scott” 
Pruett 
 

bspruett@uabmc.edu 
 
 

996-9373 
 
 

**Fall Break: 10-20-25 to 10-26-25** 
  

MUSCULOSKELETAL AND SKIN   

Module Start Date: 10-13-25 to 11-30-25   
Module Director: Dr. Inga Kadisha ikadisha@uab.edu 934-2812 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Bailey Lipham bbh2@uab.edu 801-8021 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Sarah McClees                     smcclees@uabmc.edu 934-5188 

ENDOCRINE   

Module Start Date: 12-1-25 to 12-21-25   
Module Director: Dr. Shawn Galin  galin@uab.edu 934-6687 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Hussein Abdullatif         habdullatif@peds.uab.edu 939-9108 

**Winter Break: 12-22-25 to 1-4-26** 
  

REPRODUCTIVE   

Module Start Date: 1-5-26 to 2-1-26   
Module Director: Dr. Tracey Wilson traceywilson@uabmc.edu 996-8765 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Shweta Patel shwetapatel@uabmc.edu 934-8865 

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY   

Module Start Date: 2-2-26 to 2-25-26   
Module Director: Dr. Diana Morlote dmorlote@uabmc.edu 934-4571 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Jori May    jemay@uabmc.edu  975-2817 
Clinical Co-Director: Dr. Frida Rosenblum frosenblum@uabmc.edu 934-0464 

EVIDENCE-BASED MEDICINE (EBM)   

Module Start Date: 2-26-26 to 3-8-26   
Director: Dr. Terry Shaneyfelt terrys@uab.edu 934-3007 
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